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EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

EU28 -
IE I

Vote to the European 27.331

Elections 2014
990

Number of interviews:

Number of interviews:

Fieldwork:
30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

1. OVERVIEW OF THE VOTE

Question: QP1. European Parliament elections were held on the (DATE). For
one reason or another, some people in (OUR COUNTRY) did not
vote in these elections. Did you yourself vote in the recent European
Parliament elections?

Answers: Voted

Belgium O NN o4
Luxembourg © NG 5550
Maita () [N 75
Greece <= [N -9 97
italy O [N 57 22%
Denmark <> NG 5532
Ireland () [N 5:44%
Sweden & NG 5107%
Germany @ [INENEGE /5.1%
Lithuania @ NG /7 .35%
Austria © NG /5.39%
Republic of Cyprus ) [ NG 43 97%
spain © NG 4351%
[ Eu® I 5
France () | NNEREGEGEEEE /2 43%
Finland &= IR :o.'°:
Netherlands © [ NG 37.32%
Estonia & NG 3552%
Bulgaria @ NG 353:%
United Kingdom & NN 3569
Portugal @ NG 3367%
Romania () NG 3244%
Latvia & NG 3024%
Hungary © NG 25.97%
Croatia & [INNIEG 25.24%
Slovenia ¢o I 2/ 55%
Poland '« I 23383%
Czech Republic & [N 15.2%
Slovakia & I 13.05%

N\
|

-

QP3a. When did you decide fo vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in
the recent European Parliament elections?

You have always voted like this 20
You decided a few months ago 18% Decided
L long
B before
You decided a few weeks ago
25%
You decided a few days before the - 10% Decided
elections 10%
atthe
B last
You decided on the day of the N moment
election %
| 1%
Don't know 0%
K@n Euzs
Base: Respondents who voted (0 E

QP3a. When did you decide to vote for the political party or candidate you voted for in the
recent European Parliament elections?

EU28 IE
2014  2014-2009 2014  2014-2009
@ Always vote in the same way ~ 45% -5 40% -1
Decided long before 37% +3 43% -3
@ Decided at the last moment 17% +2 17% +4

Don't know 1% = 0% =

Base: Respondents who voted
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Vote to the European
Elections 2014 IE I

Socio-demographic breakdown

Number of interviews:
27.331

Number of interviews:
990

Fieldwork:

30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:

30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

2. VOTERS’ PROFILE

N\ [

Socio-demographic breakdown

All voters IE (52.44%) () O Decided at the last moment IE () O
EU28 IE (17%) EU28 IE
TOTAL 100% 100% TOTAL 100% 100%
“ Gender " Gender
Man 51% 49% Man 49% 42%
Woman 49% 51% Woman 51% 58%
) )
= Age 2 Age
18-24 7% 5% 18-24 12% %
25-39 21% 23% 25-39 21% 23%
40-54 28% 31% 40-54 33% 36%
55+ 44% 41% 55+ 28% 34%
Y Socio-professional category Y Socio-professional category
Self-employed 10% 9% Self-employed 8% 10%
Managers 13% 14% Managers 18% 23%
Other white collars 1% % Other white collars 1% 8%
Manual workers 17% 16% Manual workers 21% 15%
House persons 6% 16% House persons 5% 12%
Unemployed 8% 13% Unemployed 9% 1%
Retired 30% 21% Retired 20% 15%
Students 5% 4% Students 8% 6%
Socio-demographic breakdown Socio-demographic breakdown
Decided long before IE (43%) () O Always vote in the same way IE () O
EU28 IE (40%) EU28 IE
TOTAL 100% 100% TOTAL 100% 100%
“ Gender “ Gender
Man 52% 51% Man 51% 50%
Woman 48% 49% Woman 49% 50%
)
\;‘ ' Age “:‘ ' Age
18-24 9% 5% 18-24 4% 4%
25-39 25% 24% 25-39 16% 21%
40-54 29% 30% 40-54 25% 31%
55+ 37% 41% 55+ 55% 44%
Y Socio-professional category Y Socio-professional category
Self-employed 1% 9% Self-employed 10% %
Managers 13% 12% Managers 10% 13%
Other white collars 12% 8% Other white collars 10% 6%
Manual workers 18% 15% Manual workers 15% 19%
House persons 5% 17% House persons 7% 16%
Unemployed 8% 13% Unemployed 7% 14%
Retired 26% 21% Retired 38% 23%
Students 7% 5% Students 3% 2%
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EURQPEAN PARLIAMENT

EU28 n Number of interviews: Fieldwork:
27.331 30/05-27/06/2014
Vote to the European
Elections 2014 IE I Number of interviews: Fieldwork:
990 30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

3. VOTERS’ MOTIVATIONS (1)

—~

All voters IE (52.44%) All voters IE (52.44%)

QP4a. What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 . . )

ANSWERS) QP4a(2). What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European
You always vote (2) 'SSG—T—-—_-GG 1t 62% elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Thisi it I 41%
is is your duty as citizen (2) 45%

9
You are in favour of the EU (1) _112'3’/:/° Ciicvote (2 _ 64%
Ivic vote

You feel European or citizen of the EU (1) -9%13% 80%

You can make things change in voting in the European  mmmm 12%
elections (1) 8%

To express disapproval of the EU (1) - 53,?“

. . . 6%
You are very interested in European affairs (1) 6%

47%

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life (1) - gn,/: European reasons (1)
0,

i

Toinfluence the choice of the president of the European mm 5% 6%
Commission (1) © 2%

To support the politcal party you feel close to (3) T iy 22"

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) mmm 10%
Govemment (3) 12%
)

9%

To express your disagresment -8;“1% National reasons (3) 29% * EU28

The information you received during the campaign | 4% * Eu28 () IE
convinced you to vote 4% ‘ ) IE

To support the (NATIONALITY) Govemment (3

Decided at the last moment IE (17%) Decided at the last moment IE (17%)

QP4a. What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3 . . )

ANSWERS) QP4a(2). What are the main reasons why you decided fo vote in the recent European
- . 42% i

This is your duty as citizen (2) A2% 50% elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

I 37
You always vote (2) 3 52%

0
— I

You are in favour of the EU (1) 14% Civic vote (2)

You feel European or citizen of the EU (1) _9%13%

5%

You can make things change in voting in the European  mmmml  12%
elections (1) 1%
To express disapproval of the EU (1) -2% 8%

You are very interested in European affairs (1) - 6;/%& 48%

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life (1) - 6‘};% European reasans (1) 42%

To influence the choice of the president of the European mm 5%
Commission (1) 3%

To support the political party you feel close to (3) -30,11%

To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) mmmm 11%
Govemment (3 13%

)
To support the (NATIONALITY) Government (3) — g:”; . - 2%
- National reasons (3)

10/
To express your disagreement _8% 15% B% K@ Eu2s

The information you received during the campaign 1 4% * ELIZS O E
convinced you tovote 1 3% () E
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EURQPEAN PARLIAMENT

EU28 n Number of interviews:
27.331

IE I Number of interviews:
990

Vote to the European
Elections 2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

3. VOTERS’ MOTIVATIONS (2)

—~

Decided long before IE (43%)

QP4a. What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections? (MAX. 3

ANSWERS)

o - I 36
This is your duty as citizen (2) 36,&44“/

b
I 34
You always vote (2) e 57%

You can make things change in voting in the European  pmmmmm  16%
elections (1) 7%

You are in favour of the EU (1) _ﬂl}:%

. 13%
79

You feel European or citizen of the EU (1) %

To express disapproval of the EU (1) s, 11%

You are very interested in European affairs (1) - 59:/“

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life (1) ] BTDZ"
Toinfluence the choice of the president of the European mm 5%
Commission (1) 7 2%
To support the politcal party you feel close to (3) M g, o
To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) mmmmm 15%
Government (3) 15%
)

To support the (NATIONALITY) Government (3) 0 Sit

) %
To express your disagreement —y 1;5/:

The information you received during the campaign Wl 6% * EU28
convinced you to vote % () E

Decided long before IE (43%)

QP4a(2). What are the main reasons why you decided fo vote in the recent European
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

51%

Civic vote (2) -~
J
54%
European reasons (1)
33%
37%
National reasons (3) .
30% K@ Fus
() E

Always vote in the same way IE (40%)

QP4a. What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European elections?

(MAX, 3 ANSWERS)

|
You always vote (2) o 2%

. . I 44
This is your duty as citizen (2) :;./f

To support the political party you feel close to (3) _18% 80%
. 13%
9

o

To support the (NATIONALITY) Government (3)
To express disapproval of the (NATIONALITY) m 6%
Government (3) 8%

You are in favour of the EU (1) — 112‘3,:/"

You feel European or citizen of the EU (1) - g::
You can make things change in voting in the European mml 9%
elections (1) T
. , ! o 6%
You are very interested in European affairs (1) 6%

The EU plays an important role in your everyday life (1) - _r,ﬁg;f'
To influence the choice of the president of the European W 4%
Commission (1) © 2%

To express disapproval of the EU (1) m ‘f,:é;;

9
To express your disagreement - 3?;"

The information you received during the campaign B 3% * EU28
convinced you to vote | 2% () E

Always vote in the same way IE (40%)

QP4a(2). What are the main reasons why you decided to vote in the recent European
elections? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Civic vote (2) o

I
National reasons (3)
32%
42%
European reasons (1)
3% K@ £U2s

O E
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Number of interviews:

27.331

Vote to the European
Elections 2014 Number of interviews:

990

Fieldwork:
30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

4. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES FOR THE ELECTIONS (1)

- N

All voters IE (52.44%) |

QPS5T. What are the issues which make you vote in the recent European
elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

I
Unemployment 61%

O
Economic growth 519,

E—

18%

I

12%

I

10%

Immigration

The future of pensions

The role of the EU in the
international scene

I

13%

e

22%

-

9%

g

17%

v

13%

.

9%

B

8%

B %

7%

.

8%

m

Terrorism 5%

The power and competences of
the European institutions

Crime

The single currency, the Euro

Inflation and purchasing power

European values and identity

The fight against climate change

The energy

The food security

Agriculture

B Euzs
O E

P

Decided at the last moment IE (17%)

QP5T. What are the issues which make you vote in the recent European
elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

I
Unemployment 9%
A
Economic growth 5%
The role of the EU in the MMM 22%
international scene 14%
I o1
Immigration 14%
I
European values and identity 13%
The power and competences of RN 9%
the European institutions 16%
e
The future of pensions 10%
I
Inflation and purchasing power 15%
I 15
Crime 16%
s
The single currency, the Euro o
0
I
The fight against climate change -
0
.
The energy 6%
.
The food security -
e
Agriculture %
M 5
Terrorism
% @n U

() E
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Number of interviews:

27.331

Vote to the European
Elections 2014 Number of interviews:

990

Fieldwork:
30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

4. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES FOR THE ELECTIONS (2)

Decided long before IE (43%)

QPS5T. What are the issues which make you vote in the recent European
elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

I
Unemployment 64%

. I 1%
Economic growth 57%

I

19%

I

9%

I

13%

I

13%

e

21%

-

13%

Bl

8%

v

17%

I

9%

.

5%

. o

6%

.

4%

-

5%

Immigration

The role of the EU in the
international scene

The power and competences of
the European institutions

The future of pensions

Crime

European values and identity

The single currency, the Euro

Inflation and purchasing power

The fight against climate change

The energy

The food security

Terrorism

Agriculture

B Euzs
O E

)

P

Always vote in the same way IE (40%)

QP5T. What are the issues which make you vote in the recent European
elections? Firstly? Any others? (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

I
Unemployment 64%

O
Economic growth 590,

I

12%

i

19%

o

10%

o

Crime 250,

T

1%

RO

1%

RO

18%

-

12%

.

12%

.

10%

. o

9%

. o

12%

i o

5%

The future of pensions

Immigration

The role of the EU in the
international scene

The single currency, the Euro

The power and competences of
the European institutions

Inflation and purchasing power

European values and identity

The energy

The fight against climate change

The food security

Agriculture

Terrorism

& Eu2s
() E
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EURQOPEAN PARLIAMENT

EU28 - Number of interviews:
27.331
Vote to the European

Elections 2014 IE I Number of interviews:
990

Fieldwork:
30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

5. ATTITUDES TOWARDS EUROPE

N\ [

All voters IE (52.44%)

QP6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen | EN NN - | 27 | 1%

of the EU 76% 24% 0%

You feel attached to | NN MINMME 77 [ 27 | 1%

Europe 67% 3% 0%

You trust the institutions K K_GCGGEGEG_G. cc. I 3 | 2%

of the EU 51% 4% 2%

The European Parliament

takes into consideration | N N 4 NN 47 5%

the concerns of European 57% 39% 4%
citizens
EU28 @ u [
E()
Total 'Yes' Total 'No' Don't know

Decided at the last moment IE (17%)

QP6. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen | KN NRRNMNMEEE 7+ [ 24 | 2%

of the EU 78% 22% 0%

You feel attached to | N N RRNMM 7 °: I 257 | 1%

Europe 1% 2% 1%

You trust the institutions A RRMER +5°> NN 5 | 4%
of the EU 59% 3% 4%

The European Parliament

takes into consideration | N +5° (NN <> 6%

the concerns of European 59% 3% 6%
citizens
EU28 @ u u
EQ
Total 'Yes' Total 'No' Don't know

Decided long before IE (43%)

QPS. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen I 7 [ 32 | 1%

of the EU 75% 24% 1%

You feel attached to | I A NERRR co°: NN 310 0%

Europe 63% 3% 0%

You trust the institutions KN 5-» NN /6% | 2%

of the EU 56% 2% 2%

The European Parliament

takes into consideration | N SN <7 N -0% | 3%

the concerns of European 54% 42% 4%
citizens
EU28 @ u ]
EQ)
Total "Yes' Total 'No' Don'tknow

Always vote in the same way IE (40%)

QPS. For each of the following statements, please tell me to what extent it
corresponds or not to your attitude or opinion.

You feel you are a citizen I 5o [ 24 | 1%

of the EU 76% 264% 0%

You feel attached to [ N GG - [ 24% | 1%

Europe 68% 32% 0%

You trust the institutions I G M <0 I 57 | 3%

of the EU 56% 1% 3%

The European Parliament

takes into consideration | N EEREEEEN 5 NN /> | 5%

the concerns of European 60% 36% 4%
citizens
EU28 @ = u
E(Q)
Total 'Yes' Total 'No' Don't know

EE2014 - Post-election survey
RESULTS FOR IRELAND




=

-

EURQPEAN PARLIAMENT

EU28 Number of interviews:
i 27.331
IE l] Number of interviews:
990

Vote to the European

Elections 2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-27/06/2014

Fieldwork:
30/05-22/06/2014

Methodology: face-to-face

~

All voters IE (52.44%)

QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the
EUis..?

63%

T —

13%

A bad thin
9 R

22%
Neither a good thing nor a bad thin

I 2%
Don't know
| =

K@n Euze
O e

Decided at the last moment IE (17%)

QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (QUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the
EUis..?

63%

T —

- 12%

A bad thin
9 e

24%
Neither a good thing nor a bad thin
? ? ’ - 143

I 1%
Don't know
| 2

K@n Euzs
O e

-

Decided long before IE (43%)

QPT7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the
EUis..?

59%

16%

A bad thin
¢ o

23%

Neither a good thing nor a bad thin
g ¢ 9 R

| =
Don't know
I 2%

E@n Euzs
O E

Always vote in the same way IE (40%)
QP7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the
EUis..?

68%

1%

A bad thin
g

19%

Neither a good thing nor a bad thin
seeating " .

2%
Don't know
I %

E@n Euzs
O E
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